Nellie May Donohoe

(- 29 May 1923)

Donohoe. Tuesday, May 29, 1923, at Sibley Hospital, Nellie May, beloved wife of Howard V Donohoe and daughter of Robert H. and Birtie A. Alcorn. Funeral services will be held at her late residence, 1706 2nd st. n.e., Thursday, May 31, at 2 p.m. Interment Congressional cemetery.

Donohoe. A special meeting of Unity Chapter, No. 22, O.E.S., is called for Thursday at the Masonic Temple, at 1 p.m. for the purpose of attending the funeral of our late sister.

Nellie May Donohoe Howard Mallorey, Secretary

The Evening Star, May 30, 1923, p. 7

Mrs. N.M. Donohoe Dies

Funeral Services Tomorrow; Interment in Congressional Cemetery

Mrs. Nellie May Donohoe, wife of Howard V. Donohoe, died yesterday at the Sibley Hospital. The funeral services will be held at the family home, 1703 2d street northeast, tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock. The interment will be in Congressional cemetery.

Mrs. Donohoe was a daughter of Robert H. and Birtie Alcorn. She was well known in the section in which the family resided.

The Evening Star, May 31, 1923, p. 32

Rites for Mrs. Donohoe

Wife of Howard V. Donohoe Buried This Afternoon

Funeral services for Mrs. Nellie May Donohoe, who died early Tuesday morning, were held this afternoon at her home, 1703 2d street northeast. Mrs. Donohoe was the wife of Howard V. Donohoe and the daughter of R.H. Alcorn. Interment was in Congressional cemetery.

The Washington Post, May 31, 1923, p. 2

Mrs. Nellie May Donohoe

Mrs. Nellie May Donohoe died in Sibley hospital Tuesday evening. Funeral services will be held at the family residence, 1703 Second street northwest, this afternoon at 2 o'clock. Interment will be in Congressional cemetery. Mrs. Donohoe was the daughter of Robert H. ad Birtie Alcorn.